



Hawaii-Southern California Training and Testing (HSTT) Environmental Impact Statement/ Overseas Environmental Impact Statement (EIS/OEIS)

Open House Public Meeting Comment Form

Location: Lihue, Kauai

Date: 6-12-2012

Thank you for your comments on the U.S. Navy's HSTT EIS/OEIS.

Comments must be postmarked or received online by **July 10, 2012**, for consideration in the Final EIS/OEIS. Comments may be submitted at the open house public meetings, via the project website at **www.HSTTEIS.com** or by U.S. Postal Service to the address below.

Please Print

At first glance I see the US Navy adopting all the cool current terms — "green", "sustainable", "ecologically productive" and so forth. But beneath those terms lies the same practices — more ecologically unround testing and training hurting sea creatures, RIMPAC exercises costing millions of dollars that could be used towards education, food, healthcare, economic and social security. Now I see the Navy justifying its existence and wanting more funding to do ~~the~~ more of the above. I say "No more additional Navy funding." In fact I think the Navy needs to do more with LESS money. →

1. Name: Sharon Good

2. Organization/Affiliation (if applicable): _____

3. Address: _____

4. Do you wish to withhold your name and address from public review or from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)? NO [] YES

Please give this completed form to one of the project team representatives or mail by **July 10, 2012**, to:

**Naval Facilities Engineering Command, Southwest
Attention: HSTT EIS/OEIS Project Manager – EV21.CS
1220 Pacific Highway, Building 1, Floor 3
San Diego, CA 92132-5190
Online at: www.HSTTEIS.com**

That's the way it is with every other Agency. The American people have been "eating it" for a long time — ~~long~~ long unemployment, mortgage foreclosures, ~~loss~~ of homes, students having to curtail their college education, business closures, more people falling below the poverty line, citizens unable to afford healthcare. I do not believe the Navy contains one individual who is economically disadvantaged. Time for a Budget Cut!